

- Administrative Offices, One Eddy's Lane, Troy, NY 12180
  Phone: (518) 273-3600 Fax: (518) 274-6633
- After Hours Emergency Telephone Number: Maintenance (518) 274-7887

## **Serving The Community Since 1944**

## AGENDA FOR THE ELECTRONIC VOTE MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE TROY HOUSING AUTHORITY TO BE HELD ON Thursday, July 27, 2023 @ 4:00PM

This is a special meeting conducted by electronic vote pursuant to Section 5 (Voting) of the Troy Housing Authority By-laws.

Public comments on the resolution must be received by calling 518-273-3600 ext. 412 or emailing info@troyhousing.org., no later than 3:00 pm on Wednesday, July 26, 2023.

## **RES.** # 23-17: A Resolution authorizing the THA Executive Director to adjust a vehicle no longer in service off the fixed asset records of the Troy Housing Authority and dispose of in its as-is condition in the most advantageous manner to the authority.

Resolution Summary Description: The Troy Housing Authority is interested in writing off from its fixed asset books a 2015 Ford Explorer that is no longer drivable and the cost to repair is not economically feasible and the Troy Housing Authority has relinquished the vehicle tags (plates) to the NYS Department of Motor Vehicles and removed the vehicle from the THA vehicle insurance policy. The Board of Commissioners through this resolution authorizes the Troy Housing Authority Executive Director to appropriately adjust the 2015 Ford Explorer off the Fixed Asset Inventory Records of the Authority and dispose of in the most advantageous manner to the Authority.